

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

liss Y Buckley
1

Respondent: Ministry of Justice

Brook Street (UK) Limited

Heard at:	Remotely by CVP	On:	14 March 2023
-----------	-----------------	-----	---------------

Before: Employment Judge Harrington

Appearances

For the Claimant: For the First Respondent: For the Second Respondent: In person Mr A Bershadski, Counsel Ms L Attrup, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's application to amend her claim is allowed in part.
- 2. The following claims shall proceed to a final hearing:
 - 2.1 Claims of disability related harassment, set out in paragraphs 5.1, 5.2 and 5.3 of the draft List of Issues. The disability relied upon is schizophrenia;
 - 2.2 Claim for race related harassment, set out in paragraph 12.2 of the draft List of Issues.
- 3. The Second Respondent is removed from these proceedings. The claims proceed against the First Respondent, the Ministry of Justice, only.

Employment Judge Harrington

14 March 2023

Order sent to the parties on 25 March 2023

.....

T Cadman

For the Tribunal Office

<u>Note</u>: Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.